2023 Benevolences
Angel Fund
Bomalang'ombe/Vikongwa
Global Health Ministries
Growing Through Loss
Habitat for Humanity
Pastor’s Discretionary
(Holiday Tithe)
Settled
(Holiday Tithe)
Karen Organization
Lutheran Campus Ministry
Lyngblomsten The Gathering
Meals on Wheels
Missionary Support - Kenya
Missionary Support - Slovakia
Pastor’s Discretionary Fund
Planting Hope
Reconciling Works
Roseville School Support
(Every Meal)
St. Paul Area Synod
Synod Women'’s Organization
Wapo
Total

$2,100.00
$2,250.00
$500.00
$250.00
$2,500.00
$165.73

$243.80

$100.00
$1,000.00
$700.00
$500.00
$1500.00
$1,500.00
$600.00
$4,000.00
$1000.00
$6,000.00

$20,577.18
$250.00
$500.00

$46,236.71

2023 Pastor’s Discretionary Support

Funds are dispersed by Pastoral staff as occasions

arise in the community.

Total
Lenten Offering

Arrive Ministries
Friends of Huruma
Habitat for Humanity
Iringa Hope

Pastor’s Discretionary
Planting Hope

Settled

Total

$3,823.56

$1,540.00
$1,535.00
$1,285.00
$1,090.00
$2,075.00
$2,255.00
$2,015.00

$11,795.00

Prince of Peace’s 2023
Gifts to the Community and the World

2023 Special Offerings

Angel Fund

Arrive Ministries

Food Shelf

Lutheran Disaster Response
Missionary Support - Slovakia
Planting Hope

School Supplies

Tanzania Dinner

Tanzania Trip Gifts

Total

Investing for Good

$200.00
$150.00
$1,228.00
$495.00
$950.00
$3,800.00
$160.00
$13,275.00
$4,260.00

$24,518.00

A spring event that took $5000 in seed money from
various dedicated accounts and turned it into

$13,109.

Arrive Ministries
Friends of Huruma
Habitat for Humanity
Iringa Hope

Planting Hope
Settled

Total

Settled

Tiny Homes & Common House

Total

$1762.83
$1,271.08
$1,362.33

$915.08
$1803.33
$5,991.35

$13,109.00

$34,356.54

Total Generosity of the Congregation:

$133,838.81



