## Prince of Peace's 2023 Gifts to the Community and the World

2023 Benevolences		2023 Special Offerings	
Angel Fund	\$2,100.00	Angel Fund	\$200.00
Bomalang'ombe/Vikongwa	\$2,250.00	Arrive Ministries	\$150.00
Global Health Ministries	\$500.00	Food Shelf	\$1,228.00
Growing Through Loss	\$250.00	Lutheran Disaster Response	\$495.00
Habitat for Humanity	\$2,500.00	Missionary Support – Slovakia	\$950.00
Pastor's Discretionary	\$165.73	Planting Hope	\$3,800.00
(Holiday Tithe)		School Supplies	\$160.00
Settled	\$243.80	Tanzania Dinner	\$13,275.00
(Holiday Tithe)		Tanzania Trip Gifts	\$4,260.00
Karen Organization	\$100.00	Total	\$24,518.00
Lutheran Campus Ministry	\$1,000.00		·
Lyngblomsten The Gathering	\$700.00		
Meals on Wheels	\$500.00	Investing for Good	
Missionary Support - Kenya	\$1500.00	A spring event that took \$5000 in seed money from various dedicated accounts and turned it into	
Missionary Support - Slovakia	\$1,500.00		
Pastor's Discretionary Fund	\$600.00	\$13,109.	
Planting Hope	\$4,000.00	Arrive Ministries	\$1762.83
Reconciling Works	\$1000.00	Friends of Huruma	\$1,271.08
Roseville School Support	\$6,000.00	Habitat for Humanity	\$1,362.33
(Every Meal)		Iringa Hope	\$915.08
St. Paul Area Synod	\$20,577.18	Planting Hope	\$1803.33
Synod Women's Organization	\$250.00	Settled	\$5,991.35
Wapo	\$500.00		4.0.000
Total	\$46,236.71	Total	\$13,109.00
	_	Settled	

## 2023 Pastor's Discretionary Support

Funds are dispersed by Pastoral staff as occasions arise in the community.

Total	\$3,823.56
Lenten Offering	
Arrive Ministries	\$1,540.00
Friends of Huruma	\$1,535.00
Habitat for Humanity	\$1,285.00
Iringa Hope	\$1,090.00
Pastor's Discretionary	\$2,075.00
Planting Hope	\$2,255.00
Settled	\$2,015.00
Total	\$11,795,00

Tiny Homes & Common House

**Total** \$34,356.54

## **Total Generosity of the Congregation:** \$133,838.81